19601964
FORD
PARTS AND
ACCESSORIES
[‘EXT
CATALOG
Autorite
AUTOLITE-FORO PARTS DIVISION

Body Color refer to Paint Section
Body Series Codes XIV
Body Type Codes xv, xvi
Diagrams and Explanation XII, XIII
District XVI
Engine Codes & Horsepower Rating xv
Model Year xlv
Months of the Year XVI
Rear Axle Ratio XVII
Transmission Type xvii
Trim Scheme refer to Soft Trim Section
Referto the Indexabovefor a listing of the various items appearingin the General Information Section.
FORD CAR PARTS
INFORMATION
SECTION, GROUP and BASIC NUMBERS
For greater conveniencethis catalogis divided into specific sections; suchas brakes,front sus
pension, engine, transmission, etc. For example, FRONT SUSPENSIONappearsin section30,
STEERINGIn section35, REAR AXLE in section40, etc. The applicableexploded illustrations
are containedin separatesectionswhich are relatedto the text sectionnumbers. For example
STEER’ING Illustrations appear In Illustration Section 35 of the "illustrations" Catalog,
Form AF-7682.
The basic part number groups and the section numbers under which each Is listed are shown
on page number VII of this general information section.
The basic part number groups shown on page VILE have been expandedas shown In the Charts
on pages ix, X, XI to provide for additional groups to accomodatenew lines. In numerical
listings, expandednumberswill be consideredto follow the samesequenceas the regular basic
numbersfrom which they are expandedand are arrangedin Catalogs as follows.
3538
3C538
3634
3A634
fllustrationscontainbasic group numbersonly, therefore, it is necessaryto refer to the basic
group within this "text" catalog for completeapplicablepart numbers.
BASIC BODY PARTS NUMBERING SYSTEM
FOLLOiVING IS A DIAGRAM OF THE BASIC BODY PARTS NUMBERING SYSTEM
* BODY GROUP
BODY TYPE CNANGE IN PINISH, TRIM OR DESIGN
62 20124-A
62.2 DOOR SEDAN IT DOOR ASSEMBLY FRONT-R.H.
54 .4 DOOR SEDAN
76 . CONVERTIBLE
ETC.
* Thesefive digits comprisethe Body Group Numbersas usedthroughout eachbody parts section.
A complete group index of body parts has been included at the beginning of the body area.
The Index Is divided into areas of the car in alphabetical sequence;see the first page of the
Body Index Section.
iv GINUAL FORD CAR PARTSINFORMATION
EXPLANATION OF SYMBOL *
* Symbol indicatespart is not suppliedfor servicedue to the following:
a. Part is supersededand replacedas indicated in the descriptioncolumn of text.
b. Part can be improvised as indicated in the descriptioncolumn of text.
c. Due to its function therewould be little or no demand.
Note: Always refer to thedescriptioncolumn of thetext for possiblesubstitution, or for
material specificationsanddimensionswhich maybe helpful in obtaining the
non-servicedpart locally.
CATALOG MODEL CODES
A Ford B Falrlane62/ S Thunderbird X Falcon
A Fairlane 60/61
BODY TYPE CODES
Most body partsand some chassispartsare Identified by Body Type Codes. A complete listing of
body type codesIs shownon pages XIV, XV of this GeneralInformationSection. Similar body types
areidentified by the samecode number; the body type suffix Is usedto Identify a particular body type.
For instance, in 1960/61 the body type code 58 was used as follows:
Body Tyoe Tvpe
58A Fairlane "500" 4 Door Sedan
58E Fairlane 4 Door Sedan
58F Custom"300" 4 Door Sedan
Body type codesless suffix are shownin the model column of the catalog text
or with illustrations titles when all body typesof a relatedgroup are affected. For
example, when body type code 58 is shown, it includes 58A, 58E and 58F.
MODEL YEAR APPLICATION
Model year applicationis indicatedby showing the first year followed by a diagonal line to indicate
continuedusagein all subsequentyearsuntil the insertion of the last year of usage,which will
then be Insertedalter the diagonal line. If no diagonal line is shownthepart is applicableonly to
the yearshown.
Example:
60/ Indicatespart used 1960 through1964 In this catalog and for
subsequentyearsas indicated In the 1965/ catalog.
61/63 indicates part used 1961 through 1963 modelyears.
62 indicates part used 1962 modelyear only.
FORD CAR PARTS
INFORMON
V
CATALOG FORMATS
Various formats are used throughout this catalog to coincide with thenormal procedurefor
selectingthe affected part numbers. Most areasof the catalog usea format arrangedIn the
order shown below:
Column
1 Model year
2 Type of vehicle or equipipentwithin a specific modelyear
3 Description, size, etc.
4 No. requiredper vehicle
5 Complete part number
Formatspeculiar to a particular areaof the catalogare generallyself explanatory. Whennecessary,
Instructionsare shownat the beginning of the affectedgroup. For Instance, the various chartsand

1960-61 P.3154 1962 P.3708
54A BM1 32 17.K
BODY TYPE CODE 1 ‘*f IT ¶
t REAR AXLE RATIO CODE
BODY COLOR CODE I TRANSMISSION TYPE CODE
TRIM SCHEME CODE L PRODUCTION DATE CODE
Style and Body Specifications54A - BM1 - 32 - 17K - 3 - 8
"54A"- - - - Galaxie - 4 Door Sedan
- - - Kingston Blue lower body, Corinthian White upper body-
Conventionaltwo-tone
- First digit 939 representsmaterial - vinyl and body cloth.
Seconddigit "2" representscolor - blue
"17"---- SeventeenthDay of Month
"K"- - - - Month of year - October
"3"---- Fordomatic2 speedTransmission
"8"---- RearAxle Ratio of 2.91 to 1
A"ll"---- District code number
* When vehicle Is two-tonedthe lower body color code will appearfirst in the Paint Color Codespace.
Numerals following the Color Codeare for Companyinformation.
* * When a trim deviation is usedand is not serviceda numericalsuffix is addedto the Trim Code. ie.
32-1.32-2. lIthe trim deviation is servicedan alphabeticalsuffix is addedto theTrtmCode,le.32A,32B.
SERIAL NUMBER MADE IN REG. U.S.
[0F52W 1000011 U.S.A. BY#’OPAT. OFF.
BODY COLOR TRIM DATE TRANS AXLE
54A BM1 32 17K 3 8
rHIS VEHICLE IS CONSTRIXTEO UNDER UNITED STATES LETTER PATENTS
2 590 719 2 617 681 2 631 694 2 677 572 2 677 574
2683578 2698012 2726 894 2782722 2784 363
2 789 62 2 810 447
OTHER PATENTS PENDING
MADE IN U.S.A. BY
SERIAL NUMBER
: [ 2S63X100001J 0
THIS VEHICLE IS CONSTRUCTED UNDER UNITED STATES LETTER PATENTS
2 090 710 2 660 211 2 719 63! 2 $16 34 2 932 20!
2 67 611 266$ 206 2 $10 247 2906 40 2947 373
2631 69.4 2 691 012 2 $12 637 2901 262 2 970 007
2677 072 2726694 3113706 2973 630 2973670
077 072 2 ?12 22 263 739 2 927 09 2 970 773
2 663 076 2714 362 2 I6 709 2 920 632
OTHER PATENTS PENDING
A Beglnning in 1962, District CodeNumber will appearin DS. O spacefor all unIts including regular production.
Zfl* PAD .a.fe GENERAL‘w vr,. -r’.s.w INFORMATION XIII
TYPICAL WARRANTY PLATE - 1963/
The Warranty Plate is located on the Lock Face of left Front Door on all PassengerandFalconBus Models.
The following diagram of the Warranty Plate specifies, in the Vehicle Data Line: the Body Type, Exterior Paint Color,
Trim Scheme, Production Date, District Code and D. S. 0. Numbers, Rear Axle Ratio and Transmission Type.
Indicated In the Vehicle Warranty Number Line, formerly Serial Number" , are: the Model Year, AssemblyPlant,
Seriesand Body Type. Engine TypeandNumerical Sequenceof Assembly.
The District CodeNumber will appearin DSU space for all Units including regularproduction. Always furnish
IMPORTANT aoorppateWarranty Plate information and DSO Number, if applicable,when ordering parts not listed in the
Catalog If the Unit is built on DSO, FSO or LPO SpecialOrdersthe complete Order Number will appearin
the DSO space in addition to the District Code Number.
The FalconBus Models are catalogedwith the EconolineSeries. Warranty Plate information concerningthesevehicles
will be found in the GeneralInformation Section of the Truck Master Parts Catalog,Form AF 7636-A.
WARRANTY PLATE DIAGRAM
PRODUCTION DATE CODE 1 DISTRICT CODE
TRIM SCHEME CODE I 1050 NUMBER
BODY COLOR CODE I I I REAR AXLE RATIO CODE
BODY TYPE CODE
J. I I ..L 1 1. TRANSMISSION TYPE CODE
54A EM 22 17K 26 1 3
VEHICLE DATA SPECIFICATIONS 54A.EM.22-17K-26-1-3
54A" ---- Galaxie - 4 Door Sedan
"EM ---- Viking Blue lower body, Corinthian White upper body - Conventionaltwo-tone
When vehicle is two-tonedthe lower body color code will appear first.
Numeralsfollowing the color Codeare for Companyinformation
"22" ---- First digit ‘ 2" represents material - Gleam broadcloth and Crush Vinyl.
Seconddigit "2" representscolor - mediumBlue.
Whena trim deviation is usedand is serviceda numericalsuffix is added
to the Trim Code, be, 22-1, 22-2. if the trim deviation is serviced an
alphabeticalsuffix is addedto the Trim Code, ie, 22A. 22B.
"17K" --- - SeventeenthDay of Month - October
26" - -- - WashingtonDistrict andDSO numberwhen applicable
"1" ---- RearAxle Ratio of 3.00 to 1 Alpha Code for Equa-lockAxles
"3" --- - Fordomatic2 speedTransmission
BODY COLOR
EM
TRIM
22
DATE
17K
D.S.O
26
AXLE
1
TRANS
3
Black Background Plate Grey Background PlateIdentifies a Unit Painted Identifies a Unit Paintedwith M30J Non-Acrylic with M32J Acrylic Enamel.Enamel. SolId Color UnIt Solid Color Unit or theor the Lower Body Color Lower Body Color whenwhen Unit Is Two-Tone. Unit Is Two-Tone.
P.3941
3 S 62 X 100001
MODEL YEAR CODE T T
CONSECUTIVE UNIT HO. CODE
ASSEMBLY PLANT CODE
SERIES AND BODY CODE ENGINE CODE
VEHICLE WARRANTY NUMBER SAME AS FORMER SERIAL NUMBER 3S62X100001.l
U * *‘ - -
-- Asterisks precedeand follow the complete Warranty Number to prevent
unauthorizedaddition of numbersor symbols.
1963 Model
Assembledat Pilot Plant
6 Galaxie 500 Series, 2-4 Door Sedan
8 cyl. OHV Engine--352C. I.D. --2 Venturi carburetor
First Galaxie Series vehicle assembledat Pilot Plant during Model Year
VEHICLE WARRANTY NUMBER
D [_ *3S62X100001 * 1 0NOT FOE TITLE OR
REGISTRATION PURPOSES
THIS VEHICLE IS MANUFACTURED UNDER ISSUED AND PENDING
UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN PATENTS
A PRODUCT OF MOTOR COMPANY
MADE IN USA.
1 30
"62" -
x,’
"100001"
xiv GENERAL FORD CAR PARTSINFORMATION
PATENT or WARRANTY PLATE
EXTERIOR PAINT BODY COLOR CODES
Refer to Paint Section
TRIM SCHEME CODES
Refer to Soft Trim Section
MODEL YEAR CODES
Code 0.... 1960 Code 1.... 1961 Code 2.... 1962 Code 3 *... 1963 Crrde 4.... 1984
ASSEMBLY PLANT CODES
CODE ASSEMBLY PLANT CODE ASSEMBLY PLANT CODE ASSEMBLY PLANT CODE ASSEMBLY PLANT
A Atlanta G Chicago M Memphis U Louisville
B Oakville H Lorain N Norfolk W Wayne
C Chester - Los Angeles P Twin Cities X St. Thomas
D Dallas K KansasCity R San Jose Y Wixom
E Mahwah L Long Beach60/65 S Pilot Plant Z St. LouIs
F Dearborn T Metuchen